



(1)

911.WP517.26

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
NAGPUR BENCH : NAGPUR

WRIT PETITION NO. 517 OF 2026

SANKET JAYRAM UPASE

Vs.

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA, THR. ITS SECRETARY, SOCIAL JUSTICE AND
SPECIAL WELFARE DEPARTMENT, MUMBAI AND OTHERS

Office Notes, Office Memoranda of Coram,
appearances, Court's orders of directions
and Registrar's orders

Court's or Judge's orders

Mr. V. S. Gokhale, counsel for the petitioner
Mr. H.D. Futane, AGP for the respondent / State.

**CORAM : SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND
NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, JJ.**

DATED : 20.01.2026

Heard.

2. Issue notice to the respondents, returnable on 10.02.2026.
3. Learned AGP waives notice for respondent nos.1 and 2/State.
4. Learned Counsel for the petitioner is permitted to serve the other respondent no. 3, by all modes permissible in law.
5. Learned Counsel for the petitioner to file an affidavit of service in that regard before the returnable date.
6. In the meanwhile, the admission of the petitioner shall not be disturbed till the returnable date.

(NANDESH S. DESHPANDE, J.)

(SMT. M.S. JAWALKAR AND, J.)

Shubham